



\$~A-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 3478/2020

SHALINI SINGH

... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.
& ORS.

... Respondents

Through Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Advocate for R-
1, 2 & 3.
Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
Advocate for R-4/ CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **12.06.2020**

**W.P. (C) 3478/2020 & C.M. Nos. 12339/2020, 12340/2020, 12341/2020
12342/2020 & 12343/2020**

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

Issue Notice to Respondents on the writ petition as well as the applications.

Mr. Vineet Malhotra accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 4.

Issue Notice to Respondent No.5, returnable on 08.07.2020.

Petitioner is at liberty to serve Respondent No. 5 through electronic mode.



Counter-Affidavits to the petition and replies to the applications be filed by the Respondents within a period of three weeks from today.

Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 08.07.2020.

JUNE 12, 2020

JYOTI SINGH, J