



\$~A-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ WP(C) 3478/2020 and CM 12340/2020 (directions to R-2), CM 12341/2020 (directions to R-3), CM 12342/2020 (directions to R-1), CM No.12343/2020 (ex-parte stay) and CM 12339/2020 (ex-parte stay)

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Advocate for
R-1 to 3
Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan, Advocate
for R-4
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv. for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

08.07.2020

%

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Vineet Malhotra, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that Counter Affidavit has been filed but inadvertently, in the title of the Counter Affidavit, it has been mentioned that it is filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

In view of the above, Counter Affidavit be treated as an affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3, collectively.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan, Advocate appearing on behalf of Respondent No.4 submits that he would be filing written submissions in the



matter. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

Mr. Yasir Rauf, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of Respondent No.5 and seeks a period of four weeks to file a Counter Affidavit. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he would be filing a Rejoinder during the course of the day. Let Rejoinder be placed on record within a period of two days from today.

List on 23.09.2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 08, 2020

yg