



\$~A-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3478/2020 & CM APPL. 18923/2020**

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through **Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Advocate for R-1 to 3**

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **09.09.2020**

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

List the matter before another Bench on 14th September, 2020, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2020

rd