



\$~A-192

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020 & CM APPLs. 12339-43/2020, CM APPL.
18923/2020
SHALINI SINGH ... Petitioner
Through Mr.Ravi Kumar, Adv.
versus
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.
LTD. & ORS. ... Respondents
Through Mr.Vineet Malhotra, Adv. for R-1 to
R-3.
Mr.Harish Vaidyanath Shankar,
CGSC for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
% **14.09.2020**

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

The matter has come on transfer from another bench.

List for arguments on 17.12.2020.

SEPTEMBER 14, 2020/st

JAYANT NATH, J.