



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3478/2020**

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Anil Jaryal, Adv.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

04.11.2020

CM APPL. 27929/2020

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

This is an application for fixing a date for final hearing of the petition. The matter is already coming up on 07.12.2020. I do not understand why this application has been moved. The board does not permit any early hearing.

List on 07.12.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2020/aa