



\$~A-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020 and CM Nos. 12341-43/2020, 18923/2020,
23599/2020, 27929/2020

SHALINI SINGH Petitioner

Through Mr.Ravi Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Ms.Kinjal Shrivastava and Mr.Varun
Kishore, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **17.12.2020**

This hearing is conducted through Video-Conference.

List on 10.02.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J

DECEMBER 17, 2020

rb