



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3478/2020**

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ravi Kumar, Adv.**

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Counsel (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **10.02.2021**

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

CM Nos. 27929/2020, 12342-12343/2020, 12341/2020, 23599/2020,
18923/2020

It is already 17:10 hrs.

List on March 19, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2021/bh