



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3478/2020**

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Malhotra, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **01.03.2021**

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

CM APPL. 8202/2021

Mr.Malhotra, Advocate for the respondent No.1, states that the relevant records shall be produced before the Court as and when directed.

The relevant records be produced on the next date of hearing. The application is disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 1, 2021/bh