



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3478/2020**

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate**

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate for R-1.**

**Mr. V.P. Singh Charak, Ms. Subhura
Parashar, Mr. Yash Hari Dixit and
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Advocates for
Union of India.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

16.01.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 2884/2024

1. This is an application seeking early disposal of CM No. 49574/2023, which sought expeditious disposal of the writ petition.
2. Keeping in view the present board position, the application seeking early hearing of CM No. 49574/2023 cannot be taken up.
3. The matter is already listed for consideration on 01.03.2024. As such, the application is dismissed.

W.P.(C) 3478/2020

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e. on 01.03.2024 in first 20 matters.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 16, 2024/१६