



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3478/2020

SHALINI SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Raghav, Advocate with
(Petitioner in person through V.C.)

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Nikhil Jain and Ms. Monica
Dhingra, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Mr.
Lakshay Guanwat and Mr. Krishnan
V., Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

27.03.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 27.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 27, 2024/ms