



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3478/2020**
SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Written submissions stand filed by the petitioner and respondent no.4.

Let written submissions be filed by respondent nos. 1 to 3 & 5 before
the next date of hearing.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2024.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 10, 2024/sk