



\$~194

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020
SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.01.2025

CM APPL. 617/2025 (to afford live streaming and recording of the present case)

Mr. Ravi Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant, states that a petition for review of the order dated 16.12.2024 has been filed, which is to be listed before the Bench which passed the said order.

In view of this submission, list the application alongwith the writ petition on the date fixed i.e. 07.02.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 8, 2025
'Bhupi/kb'