



\$~30 and 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020 and CM APPL. 617/2025

SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR for R-1.

Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Mr.
Virender Pratap Singh Charak, Mr.
Pushpender Pratap Singh,
Advocates for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 2542/2024

SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR for R-1.

Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Mr.
Virender Pratap Singh Charak, Mr.
Pushpender Pratap Singh,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 04.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/UK