



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020 & CM APPL. 617/2025

SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.
versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Nikhil Jain with Adv
Chandratanaay Chaube, Advocates.
Mr. Virender Pratap Singh and Ms.
Shubra Parashar, SPC with Mr. Govil
Upadhyaya, Advocate for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 2542/2024

SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.
versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh and Ms.
Shubra Parashar, SPC with Mr. Govil
Upadhyaya, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
04.02.2026

%

Re-notify on 16th March, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/hc