



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3478/2020**

SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate for R-1 to
3, 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

CM APPL. 9506/2026 (for live streaming and recording of proceedings of case)

List on the date fixed i.e., 16th March, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

nk