



\$~22, 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020, CM APPL. 617/2025, CM APPL. 9506/2026

SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr.
Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Advocate for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 2542/2024

SHALINI SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr.
Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.

2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 16, 2026/nk