



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3478/2020 & CM APPLs. 617/2025, 9506/2026
SHALINI SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.Respondents
Through: *Appearance not given* by R-1 to 3
counsel.
Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr.
Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Advocates for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 2542/2024
SHALINI SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: *Appearance not given* by R-1 to 3
counsel.
Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr.
Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

1. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 states that Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter, is held up in another Court, and requests that the matter be taken up on any other



convenient date.

2. Renotify on 6th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/as